
General $744,710

Capital Outlay $578,634

Special Education $414,370

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.977

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,417,403

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,417,403Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $197,017,011

Owner Occupied $65,621,432

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $17,303,601

Total $279,942,044

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

11.3

26.1%

20.4

$43,958Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 186.677

9-12 77.630

195.923

83.543

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 274.538 290.466

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 288

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 28

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 12.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 18.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.6%

15

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 139

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 277

Educational Funds $9,517

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 280.13

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

37

2021-2022 Profile of Centerville School District 60-1

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 10.231 11.000

610 Lincoln St, Centerville, SD  57014

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,822

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,153,714

PK Instruction $50,888

Adult Instruction $0

$348,270

$16,206

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $144,062

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $705,117

County $16,829

State $1,469,746

Federal $104,677

Total $2,296,370

$587,169

$0

$0

$321,403

$504,954

$0

$0

$93,913

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$908,572 $598,867

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$44,774

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$179,411

$319,713

$75,415

$0

$2,725

$0

$0

$258,268

$0

$0

$3,418

$3,837

$135,428

$13,735

$0

$0

$0

$0

$70,517

$76,834

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$129,885 $0 $0

$0 $413,177 $0

$235,084 $179,379 $0

Salary Property Other

$996,263

$45,306

$0

$149,118

$209,985

$87,930

$0

$71,972

$29,443

$54,075

$30,838

$0

$0

$84,274

$377,847

$20,355

$0

$58,613

$81,692

$40,196

$0

$37,948

$3,156

$17,839

$10,818

$0

$0

$10,892

$84,928

$0

$0

$96,495

$33,583

$0

$0

$95,481

$3,656

$904

$0

$0

$0

$8,132

$118,691

$1,434

$0

$7,214

$129

$1,359

$0

$10,598

$27,967

$109,217

$19,033

$0

$0

$27,760

$308

$0

$0

$5,613

$0

$0

$413,177

$164,551

$0

$258,268

$0

$0

$0

$1,860

$780

$0

$0

$510

$8,058

$400

$0

$33,913

$11,193

$90,861

$0

$0

$3,418

$14,980

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Centerville School District 60-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$230,009 $272,896

$2,288,170 $937,638 $513,639Total Expenditures

$1,759,204 $659,356 $323,179 $323,402 $843,777 $164,112


