as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Centerville School District 60-1

610 Lincoln St, Centerville, SD 57014

Home County: Turner Area in Square Miles: 139

Sti	ıde	nt	D	ata

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	288
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	277
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	280.13
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	28
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	37
% Special Needs Students*	12.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	18.4%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.1
Number of Graduates	15

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,958
Avg Years of Experience	11.3
% with Advanced Degrees	26.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.4
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

` ,	
English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	9
Number Tested	9

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,822

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	10.231	11.000
KG-8	186.677	195.923
9-12	77.630	83.543
Total	274.538	290.466

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,517

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,417,403
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,417,403

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$279,942,044
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$17,303,601
Owner Occupied	\$65,621,432
Agricultural	\$197,017,011

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$744,710
Capital Outlay	\$578,634
Special Education	\$414,370
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$1.977
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

				ĺ		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			Revenue
Local	\$705,117	\$587,169	\$504,954		Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$16,829	\$0	\$0		Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$1,469,746	\$0	\$0		Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$104,677	\$321,403	\$93,913		Food Service	Food Service \$230,009
Total	\$2,296,370	\$908,572	\$598,867		Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$70.517

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,153,714	\$76,834	\$348,270
PK Instruction	\$50,888	\$0	\$16,206
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$179,411	\$2,725	\$135,428
Administration Services	\$319,713	\$0	\$13,735
Fiscal Services	\$129,885	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$413,177	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$235,084	\$179,379	\$0
Transportation Services	\$75,415	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$258,268	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$3,418	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$144,062	\$3,837	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,288,170	\$937,638	\$513,639

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$996,263	\$377,847	\$84,928	\$118,691	\$308	\$780
PK Instruction	\$45,306	\$20,355	\$0	\$1,434	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$149,118	\$58,613	\$96,495	\$7,214	\$5,613	\$510
Administration Services	\$209,985	\$81,692	\$33,583	\$129	\$0	\$8,058
Fiscal Services	\$87,930	\$40,196	\$0	\$1,359	\$0	\$400
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$413,177	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$71,972	\$37,948	\$95,481	\$10,598	\$164,551	\$33,913
Transportation Services	\$29,443	\$3,156	\$3,656	\$27,967	\$0	\$11,193
Other Support Services	\$54,075	\$17,839	\$904	\$109,217	\$258,268	\$90,861
Community Services	\$30,838	\$10,818	\$0	\$19,033	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,418
Co-Curricular	\$84,274	\$10,892	\$8,132	\$27,760	\$1,860	\$14,980
Total Expenditures	\$1,759,204	\$659,356	\$323,179	\$323,402	\$843,777	\$164,112

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.